
 

 

Revised Schedule:  April 12th – April 23rd 

Background: 

When we switched to the Quarter system due to the pandemic, the District directed us to move 
our school-based Pro-D day that is typically scheduled in the Fall to April in order to balance the 
number of instructional days in each Quarter. 

*In doing so we created a situation which resulted in Pro-D Days on back-to-back Fridays in 
April (April 16th and 23rd). 

**In order to maximize instructional time for those 2 weeks we will be using the following 
schedule which includes the 2 Wednesday as ‘regular’ days: 

In a nutshell:   Apr 12-23: 

Monday/Thursday hybrid groups will attend Monday/Wednesday instead. 

Tuesday/Friday Hybrid groups will attend Tuesday/Thursday instead. 

 

Detailed Schedule: 

Monday April 12 - Morning:  Mon/Thurs hybrid groups.  Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Tuesday April 13 – Morning:  Tues/Fri hybrid groups.   Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Wednesday April 14 – Morning:  Mon/Thurs hybrid groups.  Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Thursday April 15 – Morning:  Tues/Fri hybrid groups.   Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Friday April 16:  Pro-D Day (school based) – school not in session 

 

Monday April 19 - Morning:  Mon/Thurs hybrid groups.  Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Tuesday April 20 – Morning:  Tues/Fri hybrid groups.   Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Wednesday April 21 – Morning:  Mon/Thurs hybrid groups.  Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Thursday April 22 – Morning:  Tues/Fri hybrid groups.   Afternoon:  All students attend. 

Friday April 23:  Pro-D Day (district-wide) – school not in session 

 


